South Coast Academy
SCA VSL 2026 TUITION FEES SCHEDULE/CENSUS DATE POLICY

Units of Study and Tuition fees listed are applicable to 2026 study periods.

South Coast Academy has the following courses on the ‘Eligible Courses’ list and is an ‘Approved Provider’. These courses and
loan cap amounts are: SHB50121 Diploma of Beauty Therapy $18,097.00, and CUA51020 Diploma of Screen and Media
$18,097.00. For more information about VET Student Loans please see our website:
http://scahairandbeautyacademy.com/paymentoptions-vetstudentloans/ or visit the Australian Government’s website:
http://education.gov.au/vet-student-loans. Payment plans are also available which allow you to pay your tuition fees in

installments by specified due dates. The student tuition fees are subject to change given individual enrolment circumstances.

Contact SCA Administration on (02) 4297 4745 or info@southcoastacademy.com.au for further information.

Date
Student Name CHESSN Student ID VET Provider/Registration Code
South Coast Academy RTO Code: 40921
Residential Address Phone Number Email Address usl
Course Code Course Title
CUA51020 DIPLOMA OF SCREEN AND MEDIA
Intake: February 2026 — Full Time (1 year)
Delivery Mode: Face to Face
Course Cost: $18,097.00
Maximum Tuition Fee covered by VSL: $18,097.00
UNIT OF STUDY STUDY/FEE PERIOD CENSUS DATE | DELIVERY UNIT FEE RPL
CODE NAME MODE EFTSL
SMTERM1 | Screen + Media Term 1 | 02.02.2026 —02.04.2026 | 16.02.2026 On Campus 0.25 $4,524.25 $4,524.25
SMTERM2 | Screen + Media Term 2 | 20.04.2026 -03.07.2026 | 04.05.2026 On Campus 0.25 $4,524.25 $4,524.25
SMTERM3 | Screen + Media Term 3 | 20.07.2026 -25.09.2026 | 03.08.2026 On Campus 0.25 $4,524.25 $4,524.25
SMTERM4 | Screen + Media Term 4 | 12.10.2026—11.12.2026 | 26.10.2026 On Campus 0.25 $4,524.25 $4,524.25
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Date

Student Name CHESSN Student ID VET Provider/Registration Code

South Coast Academy RTO Code: 40921
Residential Address Phone Number Email Address usl
Course Code Course Title

CUA51020 DIPLOMA OF SCREEN AND MEDIA

Intake: July 2026 — Full Time (mid-year intake) (1 year)
Delivery Mode: Face to Face

Course Cost: $18,097.00

Maximum Tuition Fee covered by VSL: $18,097.00

UNIT OF STUDY STUDY/FEE PERIOD | CENSUS DATE | DELIVERY UNITFEE | RPL
CODE NAME MODE EFTSL
SMTERM1 | Screen + Media Term 1 | 20.07.2026 —25.09.2026 | 03.08.2026 On Campus 0.25 $4,524.25 $4,524.25
SMTERM?2 | Screen + Media Term 2 | 12.10.2026 -11.12.2026 | 26.10.2026 On Campus 0.25 $4,524.25 $4,524.25
SMTERM3 | Screen + Media Term 3 | 01.02.2027-09.04.2027 | 15.02.2027 On Campus 0.25 $4,524.25 $4,524.25
SMTERM4 | Screen + Media Term 4 | 26.04.2027-02.07.2027 | 10.05.2027 On Campus 0.25 $4,524.25 $4,524.25
Date
Student Name CHESSN Student ID VET Provider/Registration Code
South Coast Academy RTO Code: 40921
Residential Address Phone Number Email Address usl
Course Code Course Title

SHB50121 Diploma of Beauty Therapy

Intake: Feb 2026 — Full Time (1 years)

Delivery Mode: Face to Face

Course Cost: $18,097.00

Maximum Tuition Fee covered by VSL: $18,097.00

UNIT OF STUDY STUDY/FEE PERIOD CENSUS | DELIVERY UNIT FEE RPL
CODE NAME DATE MODE EFTSL

BTTERM1 | Beauty Therapy Term 1 | 02.02.2026 - 02.04.2026 16.02.2026 | On Campus 0.25 $4,524.25 $4,524.25
BTTERM?2 | Beauty Therapy Term 2 | 20.04.2026 —03.07.2026 04.05.2026 | On Campus 0.25 $4,524.25 $4,524.25
BTTERM3 | Beauty Therapy Term 3 | 20.07.2026 —25.09.2026 03.08.2026 | On Campus 0.25 $4,524.25 $4,524.25
BTTERM4 | Beauty Therapy Term 4 | 12.10.2026 —11.12.2026 26.10.2026 | On Campus 0.25 $4,524.25 $4,524.25
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Date

Student Name CHESSN Student ID VET Provider/Registration Code

South Coast Academy RTO Code: 40921
Residential Address Phone Number Email Address usl
Course Code Course Title

SHB50121 Diploma of Beauty Therapy

Intake: February 2026 — Part Time (2 years)
Delivery Mode: Face to Face

Course Cost: $18,097.00

Maximum Tuition Fee covered by VSL: $18,097.00

UNIT OF STUDY STUDY/FEE PERIOD CENSUS DELIVERY UNIT FEE RPL
CODE NAME DATE MODE EFTSL
BTTERM1 | Beauty Therapy Term 1 | 02.02.2026 —02.04.2026 16.02.2026 On Campus 0.125 $2,262.00 $2,262.00
BTTERM2 | Beauty Therapy Term 2 | 20.04.2026 —03.07.2026 04.05.2026 On Campus 0.125 $2,262.00 $2,262.00
BTTERM3 | Beauty Therapy Term 3 | 20.07.2026 — 25.09.2026 03.08.2026 On Campus 0.125 $2,262.00 $2,262.00
BTTERM4 | Beauty Therapy Term 4 | 12.10.2026 —11.12.2026 26.10.2026 On Campus 0.125 $2,262.00 $2,262.00
BTTERMS | Beauty Therapy Term 5 | 01.02.2027 —09.04.2027 15.02.2027 On Campus 0.125 $2,262.00 $2,262.00
BTTERMG6 | Beauty Therapy Term 6 | 26.04.2027 —02.07.2027 10.05.2027 On Campus 0.125 $2,262.00 $2,262.00
BTTERM7 | Beauty Therapy Term 7 | 19.07.2027 — 24.09.2027 02.08.2027 On Campus 0.125 $2,262.00 $2,262.00
BTTERMS | Beauty Therapy Term 8 | 11.10.2027 —10.12.2027 25.10.2027 On Campus 0.125 $2,262.00 $2,262.00
Date
Student Name CHESSN Student ID VET Provider/Registration Code
South Coast Academy RTO Code: 40921
Residential Address Phone Number Email Address usl
Course Code Course Title
SHB50121 Diploma of Beauty Therapy
Intake: July 2026 — Full Time (mid-year intake) (1 year)
Delivery Mode: Face to Face
Course Cost: $18,097.00
Maximum Tuition Fee covered by VSL: $18,097.00
UNIT OF STUDY STUDY/FEE PERIOD CENSUS DELIVERY UNIT FEE RPL
CODE NAME DATE MODE EFTSL
BTTERM1 | Beauty Therapy Term 1 20.07.2026 — 25.09.2026 03.08.2026 On Campus 0.25 $4,524.25 $4,524.25
BTTERM2 | Beauty Therapy Term2 | 12.10.2026 —11.12.2026 26.10.2026 On Campus 0.25 $4,524.25 $4,524.25
BTTERM3 | Beauty Therapy Term 3 | 01.02.2027 —09.04.2027 15.02.2027 On Campus 0.25 $4,524.25 $4,524.25
BTTERM4 | Beauty Therapy Term 4 | 26.04.2027 —02.07.2027 10.05.2027 On Campus 0.25 $4,524.25 $4,524.25
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Date

Student Name

CHESSN

Student ID

VET Provider/Registration Code

South Coast Academy RTO Code: 40921

Residential Address

Phone Number

Email Address

N|

Course Code

Course Title

SHB50121 Diploma of Beauty Therapy
Intake: July 2026 — Part Time (2 years)
Delivery Mode: Face to Face

Course Cost: $18,097.00

Maximum Tuition Fee covered by VSL: $18,097.00

UNIT OF STUDY STUDY/FEE PERIOD CENSUS DELIVERY UNIT FEE RPL
CODE NAME DATE MODE EFTSL

BTTERM1 | Beauty Therapy Term 1 | 20.07.2026 —25.09.2026 03.08.2026 On Campus 0.125 $2,262.00 $2,262.00
BTTERM2 | Beauty Therapy Term 2 | 12.10.2026 —11.12.2026 26.10.2026 On Campus 0.125 $2,262.00 $2,262.00
BTTERM3 | Beauty Therapy Term 3 | 01.02.2027 —09.04.2027 15.02.2027 On Campus 0.125 $2,262.00 $2,262.00
BTTERM4 | Beauty Therapy Term 4 | 26.04.2027 —02.07.2027 10.05.2027 On Campus 0.125 $2,262.00 $2,262.00
BTTERMS5 | Beauty Therapy Term 5 | 19.07.2027 —24.09.2027 02.08.2027 On Campus 0.125 $2,262.00 $2,262.00
BTTERM6 | Beauty Therapy Term 6 | 11.10.2027 —10.12.2027 25.10.2027 On Campus 0.125 $2,262.00 $2,262.00
BTTERM7 | Beauty Therapy Term 7 | 31.01.2028 —07.04.2028 14.02.2028 On Campus 0.125 $2,262.00 $2,262.00
BTTERMS | Beauty Therapy Term 8 | 24.04.2028 —07.07.2028 08.05.2028 On Campus 0.125 $2,262.00 $2,262.00
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ADDITIONAL FEES AND CHARGES

SCA has a range of additional charges which are not included in your tuition fees. Some of these charges are
required for your course of study and others are considered ‘not essential’ to the VET course of study. VET Student
Loan applies to Tuition Fees only — student kits or any other incidental fees are additional and must be paid at the
time of enrolment or via an agreed payment plan.

ADDITIONAL FEES INCLUDE:

SHB50121 Diploma of Beauty Therapy —

Make-up Brush Kit: $70

Lash and Brow Kit: S160

Waxing Kit: $315

Eyelash Extension Kit: $250

Spray Tanning Kit: $220

Manicure and Pedicure Kit: $50

Additional SCA Tunic (Students receive one upon enrolment): $70

Additional SCA T-Shirt (students receive one upon enrolment dependent on intake: Summer): $20
Additional SCA Long Sleeve (students receive one upon enrolment dependent on intake: Winter): $25
Make-up Photo Shoot - $50 per model — student receives all photos for portfolio

CUA51020 Diploma of Screen and Media —

Additional SCA T-Shirt (students receive one upon enrolment dependent on intake: Summer): $20
Additional SCA Long Sleeve (students receive one upon enrolment dependent on intake: Winter): $25
Make-up Photo Shoot - S50 per model — student receives all photos for portfolio

Optional Uniforms —

SCA Tunic’s available for students at $70 each

SCA Short Sleeve shirts for students available at $20 each
SCA Long Sleeve shirts for students available at $25 each

Graduation Ceremony —

SCA students are encourages to attend the annual South Coast Academy Graduation in order to celebrate their
achievements, receive their certificates, transcripts and awards. The fee for Graduation tickets are released to the
students at the end of the year.

Certificate/Transcript Re-issue —
Should you lose or damage your certificate or transcript, there is a fee of $30 for a Certificate and a fee of $15 for a
transcript to be re-issued.

Locker Keys —
Loss of locker key will incur a fee to cover the cost of a replacement key. Please advise Admin if you have lost your

locker key.

Late Fee —
Students incur a 10% late fee each day the student tuition fee is delayed/rejected via direct debit requests.
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Re-Assessment Fee —
A student is charged a fee of $50 to resist an assessment after their 2" attempt. Further information on resist’s is
located in the SCA Student Handbook.

Replacement Logbook —
If a student has lost or misplace their logbook, there is a fee of $20 charged to re-print a logbook.

RPL/RCC and/or skills assessment —
RPL: $S500

RCC: $500

Skills Assessment: S500

Transfers to another course —
Students who request to transfer to another course on the scope of registration will be charged a fee of $50.
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